

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 513

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 4, in each instance, strike “of Maryland”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 31, strike “TWO REPRESENTATIVES” and substitute “ONE REPRESENTATIVE”; in lines 32 and 33, strike “, ONE OF WHOM SHALL BE AN AREA AGENCY ON AGING DIRECTOR;” and substitute “;

(IV) ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM AN AREA AGENCY ON AGING;”;

and in line 34, strike “(IV)” and substitute “(V)”.

On page 3, in lines 1, 3, 4, and 5, strike “(V)”, “(VI)”, “(VII)”, and “(VIII)”, respectively, and substitute “(VI)”, “(VII)”, “(VIII)”, and “(IX)”, respectively; in line 8, strike “OF” and substitute “REPRESENTING”; and in line 32, after “CURRENT” insert “RESPITE”.